

Bayside Farmers Market

St. Ignace Marina Parking Lot Downtown St. Ignace June 16, 22 & 30, then every Thursday from July 7 – Sept. 29, 2022 4:00-7:00 p.m.

There will be NO market on Thursday, September 15. Criteria for Products to be sold:

- 1. Mackinac, Chippewa, & Luce County vendors/products will be given priority. Vendors in Emmett and Cheboygan counties, within a 25-mile radius of St. Ignace, will also be given priority.
- 2. Traditional farmer's market items, as well as arts, crafts, and hand-made items are welcome. Sale of retail products is not permissible. If you have questions as to an item's eligibility, please contact the St. Ignace Visitors Bureau.
- 3. All prepared products must be approved in accordance with local, State of Michigan, and Federal inspection programs. Vendors are required to comply with guidelines for labeling food items as described in the Michigan Cottage Food Law. It is not the responsibility of the market manager to make sure you are in compliance with these laws.
- 4. Vendors must have a copy of any permits or licenses and must comply with State, Federal, or Tribal licenses to manufacture and/or sell the product if required.
- 5. Vendors are responsible for State of Michigan Sales Tax if required.
- 6. Vendors are responsible for their own tents, tables, chairs, and other props.
- 7. St. Ignace Visitors Bureau or Market Host has the right to accept or reject any or all products or vendors.
- 8. Reselling produce will be handled on a case-by-case basis. For example, if you are reselling microgreens, and there are other vendors selling microgreens that they grew on their farm, you will not be permitted to sell your microgreens. If you are selling tree fruit that no other local vendors are able to produce, you will be permitted to sell.
- 9. No vendor is allowed to set up prior to 2:30 PM except the host vendor who puts out the signs. No selling will be permitted prior to 4 PM.
- 10. Vendors are not permitted to bring dogs to the market.
- 11. It is expected that spot-holding vendors give 24 notice of absence by email (quincy@stignace.com) or text (906-298-1902). First come first served space holders need not do this.
- 12. Fee: \$0